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Sl. No. Name of the Staff Designation JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL

1 Dr.M.Menaka Medical Superintendent 97% 100% 97% 97% 100% 97% 100%

2 Dr.P.Thillaikarasi Deputy Medical Superintendent 100% 100% 100% 90% 100% 93% 100%

3 Dr. S. Chandraprasath Consultant 97% 100% 97% 100% 95% 90% 100%

4 Dr.D.Leelambigai Consultant 100% 100% 97% 94% 100% 93% 100%

5 Dr.P.Arulnehru Consultant _ _ _ 100% 100% 97% 100%

6 Dr.M.Menaka Consultant 97% 100% 97% 97% 100% 97% 100%

7 Dr.B.Kunthavi Consultant 94% 97% 91% 100% 97% 97% 100%

8 Dr.R.Rasakumar Consultant 100% 94% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9 Dr.P.Gunasekar Consultant 97% 100% 97% 97% 97% 97% 100%

10 Dr.D.Subathra Consultant 97% 97% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

11 Dr.T.Sarojini Consultant 94% 97% 97% 94% _ _ 100%

12 Dr.S.Shanmugadevi Consultant 97% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

13 Dr.S.Vadivelan Consultant 97% 97% 97% 100% _ _ 100%

14 Dr.P.Annadurai Consultant _ _ _ 94% 100% 100% 100%

15 Dr.C.Umamaheswari Consultant 97% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

16 Dr.C.Valarmathi Consultant 100% 97% 94% 100% 94% 100% 100%

17 Dr.K.Sangeetha Emergency Medical Officer 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

18 Dr.N.Devi annalakshmi Emergency Medical Officer 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

19 Dr.S.ChitharaBanu Resident Medical Officer Maruthuvam 97% 100% 94% _ _ _ 100%

20 Dr.R.Rajalakshmi Resident Medical Officer Maruthuvam _ _ _ 97% 97% 100% 100%

21 Dr.V.Deepika
Resident Medical Officer Varman,

Puramaruthuvam & SPM
97% 97% 97% 97% 94% 100% 100%

22 Dr.S.Sakthi
Resident Medical Officer Aruvai

Maruthuvam
94% 100% 94% 94% 97% 97% 100%

23 Dr.R.Saritha
Resident Medical Officer Sool, Magalir 

Maruthuvam
97% 98% 100% 97% 94% 90% 100%
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24 Dr.D.Umamaheswari
Resident Medical Officer Kuzhanthai 

Maruthuvam
100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

25 Mrs.V.Renuga Matron 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

26 Ms.B.Mercy Dora Assistant Matron 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

27 Ms.M.Haripriya Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

28 Ms. R. Dhanalakshmi Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

29 Ms.R.Deepika Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

30 Mrs.V.Subashri Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

31 Ms.P.Kalpana Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

32 Ms.D.Lidia Jose Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

33 Mr.M.Prakash Ward Boy / Aaya 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34 Mr. S.Sureshkumar Ward Boy / Aaya 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

35 Ms. S.K.Mohanasundari Ward Boy / Aaya 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%

36 Ms.S.Sasikala Pharmacist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

37 Ms. R. Agalya Phamacist 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 93% 100%

38 Mr.S.Santhosh Dresser 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

39 Ms. Jothi Dresser 97% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

40 Mrs.A.Sasikala Store Keeper 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

41 Mr.M.Udhyakumar Office Staff 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

42 Mr. P.Ravikumar Office Staff 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

43 Ms.D.Narmatha Dark Room Attendant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

44 Mrs.P.Arunadevi Operation Theatre Attendant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

45 Dr. N.Krishna kumar Medical Specialist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

46 Dr.R.Madhu Mida Surgical Specialist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

47 Dr.K.Sangeetha Obstetrician and Gynaecologist 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100%

48 Dr.D.Sathiyabama Pathologist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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49 Dr.A.S.Kumar Anaesthesiologist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50 Dr.A.Poornima Ophthalmologist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

51 Dr.M.Vidhya Pediatrician 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

52 Dr.S.Thambidurai Radialogist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100%

53 Dr.T.M. Arun kumar Dentist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

54 Mr.B.Yogikannan X Ray Technician / Radiographer 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100%

55 Mrs.S.Janani Physiotherapist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

56 Dr.B. Kunthavi
Varmam, Puramaruthuvam and

SPM Specialist
94% 97% 91% 100% 97% 97% 100%

57 Dr.K.S.Thiruvarasan House Officer 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

58 Ms.Vijayarani Nurse 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

59 Mr.P.Karthi Nurse 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

60 Mrs.S.Mary Assistant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

61 Ms. G.Gowri Assistant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

62 Mr.M.Govindaraj Assistant 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

63 Mr.Muthukumar Assistant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

64 Mrs.R.Sumathi Yoga Teacher 100% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 100%

65 Dr.R.Jeyaranjitha Varmam Expert 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

66 Dr.D.Subathra
Aruvaimaruthuvam and Karanool

Therapy Specialists
97% 97% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

67 Mr.R.Mohanraj Dresser 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

68 Ms.Uma K Operation Theatre  Attendant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

69 Mrs.P.Rajam Nurse 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

70 Dr.S.Shanmugadevi
Sool, Magalirmaruthuvam

Specialist
97% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

71 Mrs.P.Novina Rao Midwife 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

72 Mrs.S.Sakila Mary Laboratory Technician 100% 97% 90% 94% 90% 100% 100%
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73 Ms.D.Jebapriya Laboratory Technician 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100%

74 Mr.U.Jeevananthan Peon / Attendent 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

75 Mrs.P.Amudha Microbiologist 100% 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 100%

76 Dr.V.Murugesan
Pharmacy Superintendent

Teacher of Gunapaadam Dept.
100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100%

77 Mr.J.Sureshkumar Peon / Attendent 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

78 Mr.A.Karthick Raja Workers 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

79 Ms.Mohanambal Workers 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

80 Mrs.C.Selvinthanuja Analytical Chemist  (Part Time) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100%

81 Ms.Samema Begam Pharmacognosist  (Part Time) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

82 Mrs.S.Malathi Biochemist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

83 Mrs.V.Lalitha Pharmacologist 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

84 Mr.Kumaravel Bone Setter 97% 97% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

85 Mr.A.Selvakumar Cook 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100%

86 Mr.Ashok Cook 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

87 Mr.C.Ramesh Electrician 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

88 Mr.P.Gunaseelan Civil Worker 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

89 Mr.A.Rajendran Security Guard 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

90 Mr.N.Natarajan Security Guard 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

91 Mr.R.Palanisamy Security Guard 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

92 Mr.K.S.Ponnusamy Security Guard 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

93 Ms.M.Vijaya Masseur 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

94 Mr.N.Sankar Masseur 100% 76% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

95 Ms.MahiMohanan Masseur 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

96 Mrs.  Ammasai Washer Man 100% 97% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100%

97 Mr. Sakthivel Washer Man 100% 97% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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98 Mrs.M.Deivanai Washer Man 100% 86% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

99 Mrs.M.Aarayee Sweeper 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100 Mrs.Lakshmi Sweeper 100% 93% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

101 Mr. Arjunan Scavenger 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

102 Mrs.P.Chenniyammal Scavenger 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

103 Mr.Murugasamy Driver 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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1 Dr.M.Menaka Medical Superintendent 97% 97% 97% 97% 97%

2 Dr.P.Thillaikarasi Deputy Medical Superintendent 97% 100% _ _ _

3 Dr.P.Jeganath Deputy Medical Superintendent _ _ 100% 100% 94%

4 Dr.R.Prabakaran Consultant _ _ _ 94% 97%

5 Dr.P.Arulnehru Consultant 94% 94% 94% 94% 97%

6 Dr.M.Menaka Consultant 97% 97% 97% 97% 95%

7 Dr.C.Sasikala Consultant _ _ 100% 94% 95%

8 Dr.B.Kunthavi Consultant 94% 94% 97% 94% 94%

9 Dr.R.Rasakumar Consultant 94% 90% 94% 90% 100%

10 Dr.P.Gunasekar Consultant 97% 97% 97% 97% _

11 Dr.R.Kirubakaran Consultant _ _ _ _ 100%

12 Dr.D.Subathra Consultant 89% 100% 94% 100% 97%

13 Dr.D.Leelambigai Consultant 94% 97% 94% 90% 100%

14 Dr.S.Shanmugadevi Consultant 94% 90% 94% 90% 100%

15 Dr.P.Annadurai Consultant 94% 94% 100% 97% 100%

16 Dr.C.Umamaheswari Consultant 94% 97% 94% 94% 97%

17 Dr.C.Valarmathi Consultant 100% 100% 97% 90% 97%

18 Dr.R.Sivashankar Consultant 94% 100% 97% 97% 97%

19 Dr.C.Suganya Consultant 94% 97% 97% 94% 94%

20 Dr.S.Malathi Consultant 97% 94% 94% 94% 90%

21 Dr.K.Balasubramanian Consultant 97% 97% 94% 89% 100%

22 Dr.K.Sangeetha Emergency Medical Officer 100% 100% 94% 94% 100%

23 Dr.A.M.Divyadharshinii Emergency Medical Officer _ _ _ 94% 97%

24 Dr.P.Thillaikarasi Resident Medical Officer Maruthuvam _ _ 94% 97% 100%

25 Dr.R.Jeyaranjitha
Resident Medical Officer Varman,

Puramaruthuvam & SPM
_ _ _ 90% 100%

NANDHA SIDDHA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, ERODE - 638 052.
MONTH WISE ATTENDANCE PERCENTAGE OF HOSPITAL STAFF - 2024
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26 Dr.A.M.Divyadharshinii
Resident Medical Officer Varman,

Puramaruthuvam & SPM
90% 100% 94% _ _

27 Dr.S.Sakthi
Resident Medical Officer Aruvai

Maruthuvam
97% 100% 90% _ _

28 Dr.R.Nalvazhi
Resident Medical Officer Aruvai

Maruthuvam
_ _ _ _ 100%

29 Dr.R.Saritha
Resident Medical Officer Sool, Magalir 

Maruthuvam
100% 90% 100% 97% 97%

30 Dr.D.Umamaheswari
Resident Medical Officer Kuzhanthai 

Maruthuvam
100% 100% 97% 94% 97%

31 Mrs.V.Renuga Matron 97% 100% 100% 100% 94%

32 Ms.B.Mercy Dora Assistant Matron 100% 100% 100% 100% 94%

33 Ms.M.Haripriya Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34 Ms. R. Dhanalakshmi Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

35 Ms.R.Deepika Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 97% 100%

36 Mrs.V.Subashri Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% _ _

37 Mrs.P.Arunadevi Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 97%

38 Ms.Anisha R Staff Nurse for in patient dept. _ _ _ 100% 100%

39 Ms.P.Kalpana Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

40 Ms.D.Lidia Jose Staff Nurse for in patient dept. 97% 100% 100% 100% 90%

41 Mrs.G.Muthuleelavathi Nursing Staff OPD Casulaity. 100% 100% 100% 94% 100%

42 Mrs.M.Sangeetha
Nursing Staff OPD Sool Magalir 

Maruthuvam
_ _ 97% 100% 100%

43 Mr.M.Prakash Ward Boy / Aaya 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

44 Mr. S.Sureshkumar Ward Boy / Aaya 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

45 Ms. S.K.Mohanasundari Ward Boy / Aaya 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

46 Ms.S.Sasikala Pharmacist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

47 Ms.U Janani Pharmacist _ _ _ _ _
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48 Ms. R. Agalya Phamacist 97% 100% 94% 90% 100%

49 Mr.S.Santhosh Dresser 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50 Ms. Jothi Dresser 97% 100% 97% 100% 100%

51 Mrs.A.Sasikala Store Keeper 97% 100% 94% 100% 100%

52 Mr.M.Udhyakumar Dark Room Attendant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

53 Mr. P.Ravikumar Office Staff 97% 100% 97% 100% 100%

54 Ms.D.Narmatha Office Staff 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

55 Mrs.N.Vijayakala Office Staff _ _ _ 100% 94%

56 Mrs.P.Rajam Operation Theatre Attendant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

57 Dr. N.Krishna kumar Medical Specialist 100% 97% 100% 100% 100%

58 Dr.R.Madhu Mida Surgical Specialist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

59 Dr.K.Sangeetha Obstetrician and Gynaecologist 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

60 Dr.D.Sathiyabama Pathologist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

61 Dr.A.S.Kumar Anaesthesiologist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

62 Dr.A.Poornima Ophthalmologist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

63 Dr.M.Vidhya Pediatrician 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

64 Dr.S.Thambidurai Radialogist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

65 Dr.T.M. Arun kumar Dentist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

66 MRs.Loganayaki X Ray Technician / Radiographer 100% 100% 94%

67 Mrs.S.Janani Physiotherapist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

68 Dr.B. Kunthavi
Varmam, Puramaruthuvam and

SPM Specialist
94% 94% 97% 94% 94%

69 Dr.I.Kothiri Kajabeevi House Officer 100% 100% 100% 100% 97%

70 Ms.Vijayarani Nurse 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

71 Mr.P.Karthi Nurse 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

72 Mrs.S.Mary Assistant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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73 Ms. S.M.Paarivel Assistant 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

74 Mrs.V.Rajeswari Assistant 97% 100% 100% 100% 97%

75 Mr.Muthukumar Assistant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

76 Mrs.R.Sumathi Yoga Teacher 100% 97% 97% 97% 97%

77 Dr.R.Jeyaranjitha Varmam Expert 97% 100% 90% _ _

78 Dr.N.Durkka Varmam Expert _ _ _ 100% 97%

79 Dr.D.Subathra
Aruvaimaruthuvam and Karanool

Therapy Specialists
89% 100% 94% 100% 97%

80 Mr.R.Mohanraj Dresser 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

81 Ms.Uma K Operation Theatre  Attendant 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

82 Mrs.Dharanipriya Nurse 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

83 Dr.S.Shanmugadevi
Sool, Magalirmaruthuvam

Specialist
94% 90% 94% 90% 100%

84 Mrs.P.Novina Rao Midwife 100% 100% 100% _ _

85 Mrs.J.Jancy D _ _ _ 100% 100%

86 Mrs.S.Sakila Mary Laboratory Technician 100% 97% 97% 90% 90%

87 Ms.D.Jebapriya Laboratory Technician 100% 100% 100% 97% 100%

88 Mr.U.Jeevananthan Peon / Attendent 100% 100% 97% 100% 100%

89 Mrs.P.Amudha Microbiologist 100% 97% 97% 97% 97%

90 Dr.V.Murugesan
Pharmacy Superintendent

Teacher of Gunapaadam Dept.
97% 97% 94% 97% 94%

91 Mr.J.Sureshkumar Peon / Attendent 97% 100% 100% 100% 90%

92 Mrs.K.Gowri Workers 100% 100% 90% 94% 100%

93 Mr.V.Saraswathi Workers 100% 100% 94% 90% 100%

94 Mrs.C.Selvinthanuja Analytical Chemist  (Part Time) 100% 100% 100% _ _

95 Mrs.E.Manickavalli
Analytical Chemist 

(Part Time)
_ _ _ 100% 100%



Page 10 of 10

Sl. No. Name of the Staff Designation AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

NANDHA SIDDHA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, ERODE - 638 052.
MONTH WISE ATTENDANCE PERCENTAGE OF HOSPITAL STAFF - 2024

96 Ms.Samema Begam Pharmacognosist  (Part Time) 100% 100% 94% 100% 100%

97 Mrs.S.Malathi Biochemist 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

98 Mrs.V.Lalitha Pharmacologist 100% 100% 100% 100% 97%

99 Mr.Kumaravel Bone Setter 97% 97% 100% 100% 97%

100 Dr.R.Rajalakshmi Bone setter 97% 100% 97% 100% 100%

101 Mr.A.Selvakumar Cook 100% 100% 100% 97% 100%

102 Mr.Ashok Cook 94% 100% 100% 100% 97%

103 Mr.C.Ramesh Electrician 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

104 Mr.P.Gunaseelan Civil Worker 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

105 Mr.A.Rajendran Security Guard 100% 100% 100% 100% 94%

106 Mr.N.Natarajan Security Guard 100% 100% 100% 100% 94%

107 Mr.R.Palanisamy Security Guard 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

108 Mr.K.S.Ponnusamy Security Guard 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

109 Ms.M.Vijaya Masseur 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

110 Mr.N.Sankar Masseur 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

111 Ms.MahiMohanan   Masseur 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%

112 Mrs.  Ammasai    Washer Man 100% 100% 100% 97% 100%

113 Mr. Sakthivel    Washer Man 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

114 Mrs.M.Deivanai  Washer Man 100% 100% 100% 100% 90%

115 Mrs.M.Aarayee Sweeper 87% 100% 100% 100% 100%

116 Mrs.Lakshmi Sweeper 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

117 Mr. Arjunan   Scavenger 94% 100% 100% 100% 90%

118 Mrs.P.Chenniyammal   Scavenger 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

119 Mr.Murugasamy Driver 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




